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CIRCULAR 

Date: 2 March 2021 Ref No.: 
PDS/AL/SNZ-ms/009-21 (Total 

no. of pages: 2) 

To: UTMC,IUTA,CUTA, PRS PROVIDER, IPRA  AND CPRA 

Attn: Authorised Representative/Chief Executive Officer 

 

Cancellation of FIMM Examination Sessions – Sarawak 

 

Further to FIMM’s circular PDS/AL/SNZ-ms/008-21 dated 17 February 2021, kindly be 

informed that the following FIMM Examination sessions in Sarawak will be cancelled: 

 

No Location 
Examination 

Centre 

Session 

Scheduled 
Reason 

1 Kuching 
AC Interactive 

Solution Sdn Bhd 

4, 6, 11, and  13 

March 2021 

In line with the recent 

announcement of 

extended Conditional 

Movement Control 

Order (CMCO) 

imposed in the area 

the examination 

centre is located 

2. Miri 
BCOM Trading 

Company, 
6 March 2021 

3. Sibu 
Asia Commercial 

Institute 
13 March 2021 

 

Consequently, FIMM will proceed to reject and return all approved applications with 

full refund for all applications with status of “UTMC Approved”, “PRC Approved” or 

“Awaiting Exam” for the affected candidates. 

 

For applications with the status of “UTMC compilation” or “PRC compilation”, where 

applicable, Members/Distributors are advised to reject such applications at your end 

and no charges will be imposed.  

 



 

Page 2 of 2   
FEDERATION OF INVESTMENT MANAGERS MALAYSIA (199301017839 (272577-P)) 

19-06-1, 6th Floor, Wisma Tune, No. 19, Lorong Dungun, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
• Tel: +603 2093 2600   •   Fax: +603 2093 2700  •   www.fimm.com.my 

Please be informed that FIMM will arrange for  virtual examination to cater for all the 

candidates that are affected by this cancellation.. We will notify all 

Members/Distributors on the schedule of the virtual examinations soon. 

 

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact the following 

person in charge: 

 

a) Registration of Candidates – Ms. Valli (valli@fimm.com.my) or Ms. Charmaine 

(charmaine@fimm.com.my) or call 011-15492059 or email 

registration@fimm.com.my 

 

b) Examination - Mr Mohd Shakirin (shakirin@fimm.com.my) or Ms Nor Azian 

(azian@fimm.com.my) or call 011-13238042 or email exam@fimm.com.my 

 

  

Thank you. 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

Shahrul Nizam Zainol 

Senior Manager, Professional Development & Services Department 

 


